

Bid Tabulation

Mill Towns State Trail - Segments D E

Northfield, Minnesota



Project Number: 23-30059

Bid Letting Time + Date: 2:00 p.m., June 5th, 2025

Bid Letting Location: Online/Virtual via Microsoft Teams

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNT OF BIDS RECEIVED.				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		ICON LLC		HESELTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		PETERSON COMPANIES		BCM CONSTRUCTION, INC		S.M. HENTGES & SONS, INC	
Date: License Number:				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Item No.	Construction Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 502,490.00	\$ 502,490.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00
3	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL MAIL BOXES	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00
4	SALVAGE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 932.50	\$ 932.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00
5	SALVAGE VALVE	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 932.50	\$ 932.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
6	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 877.00	\$ 877.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
7	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 84.00
8	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	375	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,368.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,725.00
9	REMOVE FENCE	LF	2830	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,565.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,782.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,980.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 19,102.50
10	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LF	6660	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 10,989.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 10,656.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 11,322.00
11	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	101	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 4,060.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,050.00
12	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	SY	34	\$ 10.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 511.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 306.90	\$ 6.70	\$ 228.47	\$ 10.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 375.10
13	REMOVE AGGREGATE PAVEMENT	SY	1216	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,864.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 7,174.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,648.00
14	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	2970	\$ 5.25	\$ 15,592.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 18,859.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 27,918.00
15	REMOVE/SALVAGE LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
16	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT - COMMON (TRAIL ON-SITE)	CY	23134	\$ 12.00	\$ 277,608.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 231,340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 347,010.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 451,113.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 323,876.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 694,020.00
17	EXCAVATION - COMMON (TRAIL EXPORT)	CY	16744	\$ 17.00	\$ 284,648.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 150,696.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 267,904.00	\$ 21.70	\$ 363,344.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 251,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 301,392.00
18	EXCAVATION - UNSUITABLE (TRAIL EXPORT)	CY	800	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,800.00
19	EXCAVATION - MUCK (TRAIL EXPORT)	CY	600	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,600.00
20	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, 12" THICK (TRAIL) (CV)	CY	800	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 25,600.00
21	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	SY	4778	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,334.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,112.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,972.50	\$ 0.56	\$ 2,675.68	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,167.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,556.00
22	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CY	500	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00
23	STABILIZING AGGREGATE, 24" THICK (TRAIL) (CV)	CY	600	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 68.40	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 44,400.00
24	SUBGRADE PREPARATION (TRAIL)	RDSY	172	\$ 400.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 66,220.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 36,464.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 63,640.00
25	AGGREGATE SURFACING, CLASS 5 (CV)	CY	159	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,042.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 399.50	\$ 63,520.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 10,176.00
26	AGGREGATE SURFACING, HEAVY DUTY CLASS 5 (CV)	CY	48	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,272.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,072.00
27	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5, 8" THICK (TRAIL) (CV)	CY	5127	\$ 35.00	\$ 179,445.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 256,350.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 235,842.00	\$ 53.80	\$ 275,832.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 230,715.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 281,985.00
28	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5, 12" THICK (LOCAL ROAD) (CV)	CY	379	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,265.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 20,466.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 51,733.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,055.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,480.00
29	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2:8), 2.5" THICK (TRAIL)	SY	18523	\$ 22.00	\$ 407,506.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 222,276.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 237,094.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 259,322.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 259,322.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 240,799.00
30	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3:C), 4" THICK (LOCAL RD.)	SY	2967	\$ 75.00	\$ 222,525.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 71,208.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 75,955.20	\$ 28.30	\$ 83,966.10	\$ 29.00	\$ 86,043.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 80,109.00
31	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (CIP RETAINING WALL STEM) (3G52 MIX DESIGN) (P)	CY	330	\$ 950.00	\$ 313,500.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 613,800.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 648,450.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 338,910.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 422,400.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 326,700.00
32	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (CIP RETAINING WALL FOOTING) (P)	CY	197	\$ 800.00	\$ 157,600.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 300,425.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 315,200.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 328,990.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 585,090.00	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 492,303.00
33	ARCH SURFACE FINISH (ASHLAR STONE) (P)	SF	2883	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,596.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 86,490.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 92,256.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 83,895.30	\$ 27.00	\$ 77,841.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 66,309.00
34	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING (P)	SF	2883	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,766.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,766.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,766.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 7,495.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,415.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 11,387.85
35	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	270	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 14,634.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00
36	12" RC PIPE APRON	EA	12	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 1,619.00	\$ 19,428.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 14,820.00
37	15" RC PIPE APRON	EA	17	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 28,305.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 21,828.00
38	24" RC PIPE APRON	EA	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,950.00
39	27" RC PIPE APRON	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00
40	42" CMP PIPE APRON	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 2,494.00	\$ 2,494.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
41	72" CMP PIPE APRON	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 19,880.00	\$ 12,380.00	\$ 49,520.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00
42	CONNECT TO EXISTING CULVERT	EA	7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 14,455.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 7,651.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 5,530.00
43	12" RC PIPE CULVERT	LF	1167	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,360.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 85,191.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,360.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 55,782.60	\$ 78.00	\$ 91,026.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 67,686.00
44	15" RC PIPE CULVERT	LF	1539	\$ 85.00	\$ 130,815.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 120,042.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 138,510.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 75,411.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 124,659.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 93,879.00
45	24" RC PIPE CULVERT	LF	84	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,552.00
46	27" RC PIPE CULVERT	LF	42	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 5,964.00	\$ 98.10	\$ 4,120.20	\$ 182.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,032.00
47	42" CMP PIPE CULVERT	LF	52	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,604.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,060.00
48	72" CMP PIPE CULVERT	LF	164	\$ 325.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 59,040.00	\$ 326.50	\$ 53,546.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 66,092.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 57,400.00
49	INSTALL SALVAGED HYDRANT AND VALVE	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
50	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
51	12" DIP WATERMAIN	LF	60	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00
52	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	LB	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00
53	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING	SY	250	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 214.50	\$ 53,625.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 73,750.00
54	5" CONCRETE WALK	SF	4990	\$ 10.00	\$ 49,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 59,880.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 72,355.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 71,856.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 79,840.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 57,385.00
55	CONCRETE PARKING WHEEL STOP	EA	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 3,370.00
56	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	LF	6822	\$ 32.00	\$ 218,304.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 177,372.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 167,139.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 182,829.60	\$ 27.50	\$ 187,605.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 150,084.00

Bid Tabulation

Mill Towns State Trail - Segments D E

Northfield, Minnesota



57	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	1156	\$	95.00	\$	109,820.00	\$	90.00	\$	104,040.00	\$	85.25	\$	98,549.00	\$	112.00	\$	129,472.00	\$	89.00	\$	102,884.00	\$	105.00	\$	121,380.00
58	TRUNCATED DOMES	SF	146	\$	75.00	\$	10,950.00	\$	50.00	\$	7,300.00	\$	72.50	\$	10,585.00	\$	83.20	\$	12,147.20	\$	90.00	\$	13,140.00	\$	62.00	\$	9,052.00
59	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	EA	8	\$	4,500.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	42,000.00	\$	3,035.00	\$	24,280.00	\$	3,779.00	\$	30,232.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	20,800.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	26,000.00
60	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020	EA	2	\$	6,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	7,250.00	\$	14,500.00	\$	4,675.00	\$	9,350.00	\$	5,435.00	\$	10,870.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	8,800.00	\$	5,070.00	\$	10,140.00
61	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 72-4020	EA	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	8,250.00	\$	8,250.00	\$	8,660.00	\$	8,660.00	\$	10,280.00	\$	10,280.00	\$	7,800.00	\$	7,800.00	\$	9,100.00	\$	9,100.00
62	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE 1	EA	13	\$	4,000.00	\$	52,000.00	\$	4,050.00	\$	52,650.00	\$	2,040.00	\$	26,520.00	\$	2,180.00	\$	28,340.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	22,100.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	31,200.00
63	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DOUBLE TYPE 1	EA	1	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,950.00	\$	6,950.00	\$	2,525.00	\$	2,525.00	\$	3,501.00	\$	3,501.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,080.00	\$	3,080.00
64	CONSTRUCT DRAIN BASIN	EA	2	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	3,150.00	\$	6,300.00	\$	2,335.00	\$	4,670.00	\$	1,903.00	\$	3,806.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	4,400.00
65	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EA	27	\$	1,250.00	\$	33,750.00	\$	500.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	37,800.00	\$	1,034.00	\$	27,918.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	44,550.00	\$	1,170.00	\$	31,590.00
66	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EA	1	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	715.00	\$	715.00	\$	479.50	\$	479.50	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	635.00	\$	635.00
67	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV ON GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 7	CY	220	\$	120.00	\$	26,400.00	\$	110.00	\$	24,200.00	\$	100.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	88.80	\$	19,536.00	\$	110.00	\$	24,200.00	\$	145.00	\$	31,900.00
68	ELECTRICAL AND FIBER TESTING	LS	1	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,345.00	\$	2,345.00	\$	2,288.00	\$	2,288.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,475.00	\$	2,475.00
69	ELECTRICAL TRENCHING/BORING	LS	1	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,990.00	\$	15,990.00	\$	15,600.00	\$	15,600.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	16,700.00	\$	16,700.00
70	ELECTRICAL PULL HANDHOLE	EA	3	\$	1,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	5,330.00	\$	15,990.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	15,600.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	16,800.00
71	ELECTRICAL MV SPLICE	EA	3	\$	1,750.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	535.00	\$	1,605.00	\$	520.00	\$	1,560.00	\$	550.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	560.00	\$	1,680.00
72	ELECTRIC 15KV WIRE DIRECT BURY 3/C; 4/O ALUMINUM	LF	800	\$	40.00	\$	32,000.00	\$	17.00	\$	13,600.00	\$	18.00	\$	14,400.00	\$	17.70	\$	14,160.00	\$	19.00	\$	15,200.00	\$	19.00	\$	15,200.00
73	FIBER TRENCHING/BORING	LS	1	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,800.00	\$	12,800.00	\$	12,480.00	\$	12,480.00	\$	13,250.00	\$	13,250.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	13,500.00
74	FIBER OPTIC HANDHOLE	EA	3	\$	800.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	3,730.00	\$	11,190.00	\$	3,640.00	\$	10,920.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	3,940.00	\$	11,820.00
75	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE	EA	3	\$	1,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	2,985.00	\$	8,955.00	\$	2,912.00	\$	8,736.00	\$	3,100.00	\$	9,300.00	\$	3,100.00	\$	9,300.00
76	FIBER OPTIC TRUNK CABLE, 12SM	LF	800	\$	2.50	\$	2,000.00	\$	4.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	4.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	3.75	\$	3,000.00	\$	4.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	4.00	\$	3,200.00
77	TUBULAR BARRIER GATE 12'	EA	6	\$	4,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	3,195.00	\$	19,170.00	\$	4,197.00	\$	25,182.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	5,300.00	\$	31,800.00
78	TUBULAR BARRIER GATE 20'	EA	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,675.00	\$	3,675.00	\$	7,872.00	\$	7,872.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	9,600.00
79	CHICANE GATE	EA	3	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	15,650.00	\$	46,950.00	\$	10,770.00	\$	32,310.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	51,000.00	\$	15,300.00	\$	45,900.00
80	TRAIL SEPARATION FENCE (3 WIRE)	LF	1586	\$	25.00	\$	39,650.00	\$	13.50	\$	21,411.00	\$	14.50	\$	22,997.00	\$	15.50	\$	24,583.00	\$	16.00	\$	25,376.00	\$	22.50	\$	35,685.00
81	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 60V9322; VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK (CULVERTS)	LF	60	\$	40.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	76.50	\$	4,590.00	\$	81.50	\$	4,890.00	\$	149.50	\$	8,970.00	\$	86.00	\$	5,160.00	\$	168.00	\$	10,080.00
82	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	LF	190	\$	5.00	\$	950.00	\$	2.00	\$	380.00	\$	4.50	\$	855.00	\$	4.25	\$	807.50	\$	6.00	\$	1,140.00	\$	5.90	\$	1,121.00
83	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,475.00	\$	8,475.00	\$	8,268.00	\$	8,268.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	8,900.00	\$	8,900.00
84	TUBULAR MARKER (WHITE)	EA	50	\$	100.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	105.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	112.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	109.00	\$	5,450.00	\$	120.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	118.00	\$	5,900.00
85	INSTALL SIGN TYPE C AND SIGN POST	EA	47	\$	275.00	\$	12,925.00	\$	300.00	\$	14,100.00	\$	303.00	\$	14,241.00	\$	296.50	\$	13,935.50	\$	315.00	\$	14,805.00	\$	320.00	\$	15,040.00
86	RAPID RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM; DOUBLE SIDED SOLAR	EA	2	\$	15,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	26,400.00	\$	10,920.00	\$	21,840.00	\$	13,600.00	\$	27,200.00	\$	11,800.00	\$	23,600.00
87	CONIFEROUS TREE 8' HT B&B; BLACK HILLS SPRUCE	EA	5	\$	850.00	\$	4,250.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	1,570.00	\$	7,850.00	\$	1,524.00	\$	7,620.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	8,250.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	8,250.00
88	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	110,200.00	\$	110,200.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	7,400.00	\$	7,400.00
89	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	7	\$	1,500.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	600.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	2,075.00	\$	14,525.00	\$	3,225.00	\$	22,575.00	\$	900.00	\$	6,300.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	19,250.00
90	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EA	26	\$	200.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	125.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	150.00	\$	3,900.00	\$	208.00	\$	5,408.00	\$	125.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	140.00	\$	3,640.00
91	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EA	20	\$	250.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	100.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	270.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	161.50	\$	3,230.00	\$	125.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	190.00	\$	3,800.00
92	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	LF	5920	\$	4.00	\$	23,680.00	\$	4.00	\$	23,680.00	\$	3.00	\$	17,760.00	\$	2.35	\$	13,912.00	\$	2.50	\$	14,800.00	\$	3.05	\$	18,056.00
93	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LF	27742	\$	3.00	\$	83,226.00	\$	1.80	\$	49,935.60	\$	2.00	\$	55,484.00	\$	1.60	\$	44,387.20	\$	2.00	\$	55,484.00	\$	2.00	\$	55,484.00
94	FLOATATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE STILL WATER	LF	150	\$	15.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	20.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	18.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	15.60	\$	2,340.00	\$	17.00	\$	2,550.00	\$	19.00	\$	2,850.00
95	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION, CATEGORY 20	SY	26620	\$	2.00	\$	53,240.00	\$	2.60	\$	69,212.00	\$	1.70	\$	45,254.00	\$	1.65	\$	43,923.00	\$	1.80	\$	47,916.00	\$	1.80	\$	47,916.00
96	SEEDING	AC	18	\$	400.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	200.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	213.00	\$	3,727.50	\$	405.50	\$	7,096.25	\$	450.00	\$	7,875.00	\$	225.00	\$	3,937.50
97	SEED MIXTURE 25-131 / LOW MAINTENANCE TURF	AC	1	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,485.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	1,540.00	\$	831.00	\$	914.10	\$	900.00	\$	990.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
98	INITIAL SEED MIX 21-111 / TYPE 3 MULCH	AC	4	\$	1,000.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	850.00	\$	3,740.00	\$	905.00	\$	3,982.00	\$	837.00	\$	3,682.80	\$	900.00	\$	3,960.00	\$	955.00	\$	4,202.00
99	FINAL SEED MIXTURE CUSTOM PRAIRIE MIX PROVIDED BY OWNER/CARLETON	AC	4	\$	1,000.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	500.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	535.00	\$	2,354.00	\$	837.00	\$	3,682.80	\$	900.00	\$	3,960.00	\$	560.00	\$	2,464.00
100	INITIAL SEED MIX 21-111 / TYPE 3 MULCH	AC	4	\$	2,000.00	\$	7,600.00	\$	850.00	\$	3,230.00	\$	905.00	\$	3,439.00	\$	837.00	\$	3,180.60	\$	900.00	\$	3,420.00	\$	950.00	\$	3,610.00
101	FINAL SEED MIXTURE CUSTOM WOODLAND MIX PROVIDED BY OWNER/CARLETON	AC	4	\$	2,000.00	\$	7,600.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	535.00	\$	2,033.00	\$	837.00	\$	3,180.60	\$	900.00	\$	3,420.00	\$	560.00	\$	2,128.00
102	HYDRAULIC MULCH MATRIX	LB	43750	\$	1.25	\$	54,687.50	\$	0.45	\$	19,687.50	\$	0.50	\$	21,875.00	\$	1.25	\$	54,687.50	\$	1.30	\$	56,875.00	\$	0.50	\$	21,875.00
103	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3	TN	35	\$	350.00	\$	12,250.00	\$	350.00	\$	12,250.00	\$	375.00	\$	13,125.00	\$	229.00	\$	8,015.00	\$	250.00	\$	8,750.00	\$	393.00	\$	13,755.00
104	LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
105	PAVEMENT MESSAGE - STOP AHEAD	EA	9	\$	375.00	\$	3,375.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	745.00	\$	6,705.00	\$	858.00	\$	7,722.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	9,900.00	\$	928.00	\$	8,352.00
106	4																										

Bid Tabulation

Mill Towns State Trail - Segments D E

Northfield, Minnesota



125	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING (HEADWALL) (P)	SF	408	\$	2.00	\$	816.00	\$	2.00	\$	816.00	\$	2.00	\$	816.00	\$	3.00	\$	1,224.00	\$	2.00	\$	816.00	\$	3.90	\$	1,591.20
126	16X10 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	260	\$	2,400.00	\$	624,000.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	546,000.00	\$	1,975.00	\$	513,500.00	\$	1,868.00	\$	485,680.00	\$	2,380.00	\$	618,800.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	546,000.00
127	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LF	560	\$	15.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	6.00	\$	3,360.00	\$	5.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	1.10	\$	616.00	\$	13.00	\$	7,280.00	\$	6.80	\$	3,808.00
128	LIGHTING SYSTEM (TRAIL UNDERPASS)	LS	1	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	53,250.00	\$	53,250.00	\$	51,950.00	\$	51,950.00	\$	63,000.00	\$	63,000.00	\$	56,000.00	\$	56,000.00
129	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 42V-9322; VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK SURFACE MOUNTED; (RETAININ	LF	455	\$	40.00	\$	18,200.00	\$	85.00	\$	38,675.00	\$	78.00	\$	35,490.00	\$	150.00	\$	68,250.00	\$	85.00	\$	38,675.00	\$	205.00	\$	93,275.00
Total Construction Cost				\$		\$	5,154,828.50	\$		\$	5,179,689.36	\$		\$	5,544,053.30	\$		\$	5,911,098.15	\$		\$	5,973,375.00	\$		\$	5,993,505.30